
510 City-County Building
414 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 22012-0023

Status:Type: Resolution Passed Finally

File created: In control:1/24/2012 Committee on Land Use and Economic
Development

On agenda: Final action: 2/7/2012

Enactment date: 2/7/2012 32Enactment #:

2/13/2012Effective date:

Title: Resolution amending Resolution No. 855, effective January 1, 2012 entitled “Adopting and approving
the 2012 Capital Budget and the 2012 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving
the 2012 through 2017 Capital Improvement Program,” by decreasing the CDBG portion for Street
Resurfacing by $34,643.00, thereby decreasing the total CDBG funding from $13,061,838 to
$13,196,481, and by increasing the HOME funding by $14,762 from $1,934,666 to $1,949,428. This
change is necessary in order to match the anticipated 2012 CDBG and HOME entitlement funds to
the City's Capital Budget.

Sponsors:

Indexes: CAPITAL BUDGET (AMENDING), CDBG PROGRAM

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2012-0023.doc, 2. 2012-0023 VERSION 2.doc

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Signed by the MayorMayor2/14/2012 2

Passed FinallyCity Council2/7/2012 2 Pass

Affirmatively Recommended as AmendedStanding Committee2/1/2012 2 Pass

AMENDED BY SUBSTITUTEStanding Committee2/1/2012 2 Pass

City Council1/24/2012 1

Resolution amending Resolution No. 855, effective January 1, 2012 entitled “Adopting and approving the 2012
Capital Budget and the 2012 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving the 2012 through
2017 Capital Improvement Program,” by decreasing the CDBG portion for Street Resurfacing by $34,643.00,
thereby decreasing the total CDBG funding from $13,061,838 to $13,196,481, and by increasing the HOME
funding by $14,762 from $1,934,666 to $1,949,428. This change is necessary in order to match the anticipated
2012 CDBG and HOME entitlement funds to the City's Capital Budget.
Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1.  Section 1 of Resolution No. 855, effective January 1, 2012, which presently reads as per Current
Budget listed below,

is hereby amended to read as per Revised Budget listed below.

SEE ATTACHMENT

Dept. Project Title Project #  Current
Budget

Change (+/
-)

 Revised
Budget

DPW Street Resurfacing-CDBG 2239000 $1,200,000 -$34,643 $1,165,357

URA HOME Funding NEW $1,934,666 $14,762 $1,949,428
City of Pittsburgh Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2012-0023, Version: 2Dept. Project Title Project #  Current
Budget

Change (+/
-)

 Revised
Budget

DPW Street Resurfacing-CDBG 2239000 $1,200,000 -$34,643 $1,165,357

URA HOME Funding NEW $1,934,666 $14,762 $1,949,428

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 5/6/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

